4-74Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
FE
A
TU
RE
S
■■ Meets all MIL-C-24308 Class G specifications.
■■ Offered in Crimp and Poke and Solder Cup and PCB vertical and right-angle.

50 M24308/4-10F M24308/4-317F M24308/4-450F
Crimp and Poke Plugs
Ordering Information
4
D-subminiature Metal Shell
MIL-C-24308 Crimp and Poke
M24308 Series
Ordering Information
Crimp and Poke Sockets
Contacts Included. Insertion/Extraction Tool Included.
Positions Mounting Holes Float Bushings Dual Float Bushings
9 M24308/2-6F M24308/2-34F M24308/2-353F
15 M24308/2-7F M24308/2-35F M24308/2-354F
25 M24308/2-8F M24308/2-36F M24308/2-355F
37 M24308/2-9F M24308/2-37F M24308/2-356F
50 M24308/2-10F M24308/2-38F M24308/2-357F
Contacts Included. Insertion/Extraction Tool Not Included.
Positions Mounting Holes Float Bushings Dual Float Bushings
9 M24308/2-1F M24308/2-23F M24308/2-342F
15 M24308/2-2F M24308/2-24F M24308/2-343F
25 M24308/2-3F M24308/2-25F M24308/2-344F
37 M24308/2-4F M24308/2-26F M24308/2-345F
50 M24308/2-5F M24308/2-27F M24308/2-346F
Contacts Not Included. Insertion/Extraction Tool Not Included.
Positions Mounting Holes Float Bushings Dual Float Bushings
9 M24308/2-281F M24308/2-292F M24308/2-482F
15 M24308/2-282F M24308/2-293F M24308/2-483F
25 M24308/2-283F M24308/2-294F M24308/2-484F
37 M24308/2-284F M24308/2-295F M24308/2-485F
50 M24308/2-285F M24308/2-296F M24308/2-486F
Steel Shell
4-76Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
4-77
4
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
D-subminiature Metal Shell
MIL-C-24308 Crimp and Poke
M24308 Series
Ordering Information
Tooling
• Contact Insertion/Extraction Tool: #CIET-20-HD (Military #M81969/39-01). See page 4-103.
• Wire termination hand tool: #M22520/2-01. See page 4-103.
• Positioner for machine contacts for hand tool #M22520/2-08 (locates contact in the correct position). See page 4-103.
Description
Pin M39029/64-369
Socket M39029/63-368
Crimp and Poke Contacts
Ordering Information
• Will accommodate 20, 22, and 24 AWG wire.
4-78
4
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
• Available with .120" mounting holes, float bushings, or dual float bushings.
• Will accommodate up to 20 AWG wire.
D-subminiature Metal Shell
MIL-C-24308 Solder Cup
M24308 Series
Steel Shell
Positions Mounting Holes Float Bushings Dual Float Bushings
9 M24308/3-1F M24308/3-12F M24308/3-17F
15 M24308/3-2F M24308/3-13F M24308/3-18F
25 M24308/3-3F M24308/3-14F M24308/3-19F
37 M24308/3-4F M24308/3-15F M24308/3-20F
50 M24308/3-5F M24308/3-16F M24308/3-21F
Brass Non-Magnetic Shell
Positions Mounting Holes Float Bushings Dual Float Bushings
9 M24308/7-1F M24308/7-12F M24308/7-17F
15 M24308/7-2F M24308/7-13F M24308/7-18F
25 M24308/7-3F M24308/7-14F M24308/7-19F
37 M24308/7-4F M24308/7-15F M24308/7-20F
50 M24308/7-5F M24308/7-16F M24308/7-21F
Steel Shell
Positions Mounting Holes Float Bushings Dual Float Bushings
9 M24308/1-1F M24308/1-12F M24308/1-23F
15 M24308/1-2F M24308/1-13F M24308/1-24F
25 M24308/1-3F M24308/1-14F M24308/1-25F
37 M24308/1-4F M24308/1-15F M24308/1-26F
50 M24308/1-5F M24308/1-16F M24308/1-27F
Brass Non-Magnetic Shell
Positions Mounting Holes Float Bushings Dual Float Bushings
9 M24308/5-1F M24308/5-12F M24308/5-23F
15 M24308/5-2F M24308/5-13F M24308/5-24F
25 M24308/5-3F M24308/5-14F M24308/5-25F
37 M24308/5-4F M24308/5-15F M24308/5-26F
50 M24308/5-5F M24308/5-16F M24308/5-27F
Ordering Information
Solder Cup Plugs
Solder Cup Sockets
4-79
4
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
D-subminiature Metal Shell
MIL-C-24308 PCB
M24308 Series
Right-Angle Connector
• .283" footprint requires minimal PCB space.
• Available with three contact tail lengths (.127", .158", and .183") with .030"
contact diameter.
• Available with two contact tail lengths (.127" and .183") with .040"
contact diameter.
• Offered with .120" mounting holes.
• Mounting bracket: Black nylon. Can be removed if necessary.
0.396
0.340
0.283
Right-Angle PCB Plugs (Sockets not available)
Steel Shell
.127 Tail Length .158 Tail Length .183 Tail Length .127 Tail Length .183 Tail Length
Positions   .030 Contact Diameter   .030 Contact Diameter   .030 Contact Diameter   .040 Contact Diameter   .040 Contact Diameter
9 M24308/24-25F M24308/24-31F M24308/24-49F M24308/24-37F M24308/24-55F
15 M24308/24-26F M24308/24-32F M24308/24-50F M24308/24-38F M24308/24-56F
25 M24308/24-27F M24308/24-33F M24308/24-51F M24308/24-39F M24308/24-57F
37 M24308/24-28F M24308/24-34F M24308/24-52F M24308/24-40F M24308/24-58F
Steel Shell
.158 Tail Length .183 Tail Length .158 Tail Length .183 Tail Length
Positions   .030 Contact Diameter   .030 Contact Diameter   .040 Contact Diameter   .040 Contact Diameter
9 M24308/23-1F M24308/23-7F M24308/23-13F M24308/23-19F
15 M24308/23-2F M24308/23-8F M24308/23-14F M24308/23-20F
25 M24308/23-3F M24308/23-9F M24308/23-15F M24308/23-21F
37 M24308/23-4F M24308/23-10F M24308/23-16F M24308/23-22F
50 M24308/23-5F M24308/23-11F M24308/23-17F M24308/23-23F
Steel Shell
.158 Tail Length .183 Tail Length .158 Tail Length .183 Tail Length
Positions   .030 Contact Diameter   .030 Contact Diameter   .040 Contact Diameter   .040 Contact Diameter
9 M24308/24-1F M24308/24-7F M24308/24-13F M24308/24-19F
15 M24308/24-2F M24308/24-8F M24308/24-14F M24308/24-20F
25 M24308/24-3F M24308/24-9F M24308/24-15F M24308/24-21F
37 M24308/24-4F M24308/24-10F M24308/24-16F M24308/24-22F
50 M24308/24-5F M24308/24-11F M24308/24-17F M24308/24-23F
Ordering Information
Right-Angle
Vertical
Vertical PCB Plugs
Vertical PCB Sockets
Vertical Connector
• Available with two contact tail lengths (.158" and .183") and two contact
diameters (.030" and .040").
• Offered with .120" mounting holes.
Ordering Information
See Chart
0.122 (2.84)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for D-Sub Standard Connectors category:
Click to view products by  Bel Fuse manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
DCM37S732N  DAM15P500  DEV09S364GTLF  DEM09P032N  DDM50P732N  DAM15S332N  173109-2218  173109-2466  173109-2436
173109-2435  56F706-005-LI  56F711-015  015-0341-000  015-0372-008  015-8544-011  017041-0005  020419-0104  012-0515-000  012-9507-
034  012-9507-114  012-9534-001  020745-0008  609-25P  M24308/2-23Z  M243082310F  M243082410F  M243082411F  M24308/4-21